

REVISED

PUBLIC HEARING/ SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL CITY OF JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI September 2, 2021 AGENDA 6:00 PM

CALL TO ORDER BY THE PRESIDENT

PUBLIC HEARING

1. PROPOSED MILLAGE/FY 2021-2022 BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF JACKSON.

REGULAR AGENDA

- 2. ORDER ESTABLISHING AD VALOREM TAX LEVY ON REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY FOR THE CITY OF JACKSON AND THE JACKSON/HINDS LIBRARY SYSTEM FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022 (TAX YEAR 2021). (HORTON, LUMUMBA)
- 3. ORDER ESTABLISHING AD VALOREM TAX LEVY ON REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY FOR THE CITY OF JACKSON AND THE JACKSON/HINDS LIBRARY SYSTEM FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022 (TAX YEAR 2021). (HORTON, LUMUMBA)
- 4. ORDER ESTABLISHING AD VALOREM TAX LEVY ON REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY FOR THE JACKSON MUNICIPAL SEPARATE SCHOOL DISTRICT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022 (TAX YEAR 2021). (HORTON, LUMUMBA)
- 5. ORDER RESCINDING THE MARCH 30, 2021 ORDER AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN INTERLOCAL COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI, AND HINDS COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI, TO PROVIDE FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$500,000.00) TO HINDS COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI, TO ENGAGE DEPUTIES OF THE SHERIFF OF HINDS COUNTY TO ASSIST WITH PUBLIC SAFETY ACTIVITIES WITHIN THE CITY OF JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI. (JACKSON CITY COUNCIL)
- 6. ORDER TERMINATING AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI, HOLMES COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI, AND THE HOLMES COUNTY

SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT FOR THE TEMPORARY HOUSING OF JACKSON POLICE DEPARTMENT ARRESTEES AND UNENCUMBERING FUNDS FOR THE SAME. (JACKSON CITY COUNCIL)

7. ORDER RESCINDING ORDER AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI, YAZOO COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI, AND THE YAZOO COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT FOR THE TEMPORARY HOUSING OF JACKSON POLICE DEPARTMENT ARRESTEES. (JACKSON CITY COUNCIL)

ANNOUNCEMENTS

ADJOURNMENT